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ANTWERPEN - EBAW (tekst Jan Mangelschots)
JUNE 2007

01. D-ETLB Cessna 172R Aeroclub Bielefeld EDLI - EGKA
PH-AJR Robinson R.44 Rotterdam Jet Center EHRD - EHRD
PH-ANF PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV J.Wessels EHRD - EHRD
T12D-75 Casa 212 Spanish Air Force LFRS - LFRS (18)

02. D-IUTE Beech B60 Hagensieber
OO-CSD Robin Dr.400/160 Cidra EBKT - EBKT
OO-GMD PA-38-112 Tomahawk Aeroclub Sanicole EBKH - EBLE
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv ZZZZ - EBKW (3)
OO-KBT Bell 206L Long Ranger Airborne nv EBKT - EBKT
OO-SPP Cessna 152 Aero Para Club de Spa EBSP - EBSP
PH-TDI Diamond DA.40D Stichting DA40 Flyers EHLE - EHLE

03. D-CCCF Cessna 550 Citation II CCF Manager Airline LFMD - EDTY
D-CFGG Learjet 36A Quick Air Service GCLP - EDDK
F-HLIM Cessna 560 Citation V Limagrain LFLC - LFLC (4)
G-AJHS DH-82A Tiger Moth Flying Wires EHSE - EHSE (..)
OE-GBB Dornier 328 Welcome Air EGCC - LOWI
OO-CJD Robin HR.200/120B Propeller bvba EBKT - EBKT
OO-KKA Robinson R.44 Stephex Stables ZZZZ - ZZZZ
OO-KNK TB-20-250 Trinidad G.Piers EBOS - EBOS
OO-LVT Mooney M.20J Limburgse Vleugels EBSP - EBZW
OO-OMA Cessna 172N Royal Verviers Avn EBTX - EBTX
OY-BKG PA-28R-180 Arrow Ottesen LFRV - EKOD

04. D-FKAI Socata TBM-700 Kaiser EDFU - EDFU (5)
F-HCBM Falcon 900EX Dassault Falcon Svs TFFF - LFPB
LX-GBY Hawker 800XP Bouygues Aviation LFPB - EBBR
N277DS Cessna R.182RG A.Curry EGTF-EHHV-EBZW (6)
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

05. CS-DFX Hawker 800XP Netjets EGGW - LIMJ
G-CEJB PA-46-500TP Meridean The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EGTF (6)
N910LC Cessna F.172M O.Lopes Cardozo EHTX - EHMZ (28)
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service EBKT - EDDS
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD

06. CS-DFX Hawker 800XP Netjets EGLC - LIPX
D-EDAT Cessna 172S LSV Detmold EDLV - EGKB
D-EDTC Cessna F.172M LSV Detmold EDLV - EGKB
D-EICO PA-46-500TP Meridean Schrage EDWI - EDWI
D-EMUH Bolkow BO.208C M.Bonnier LFAI - EDWB (7)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-HFE Cessna F.152 Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBCI
OO-LAC Beech 200C Sky Service EDDS - EBKT
OO-SPJ PA-18-95 Super Cub Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN

07. D-EDIS PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV Airshampoo EDWQ - EDWQ
D-EOMC Cessna F.172L Flugbereitschaft Baden Baden EDSB - EDSB
D-ETTL Cessna 172R HW Leasing EDKB - EDDK
G-BBDS PA-31 Turbo Navajo B Trans Euro Air EGMC - EGGP
HB-VMO Ce 560XL Citation Excel Skywork LSZH - LSZB
N158VS PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP F.Engelen (sold) dep to EDWQ
N372BG Gulfstream G550 Contrail Aviation EDDF - KPHL (8)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - ULLI (8)
OE-GAA Cessna 560 Citation V Tyrolean Air Ambulance LOWI - LOWS
OO-CIR Cessna 172N Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-RWC Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business - EBHN

08. G-OBCC Cessna 560 Citation V MP Aviation EGLF - EBBR
N45JB Falcon 200 Barron Intl Holding LFMD-EGJB-LFMD
N202PY Cessna 172N Rijsdijk EHSE - EHSE
OO-VRM Cessna 152 RAAC (sold) dep to LFOH
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-RLD Saab S.91D F.van Ierssel EHSE - EHSE
PH-WVO Cessna 172P KLM Aeroclub EGJJ - EHLE

09. CS-DML Hawker 400XP Netjets EDDS - LFTH (10)
N900NB Falcon 900 900NB Corp KMDW - LFPB (10)
OO-FOI Falcon 900EX Flying Group LFMN - LFMN (15)
PH-SOL Cessna 525 CitationJet Solid Air LFTZ - EDDL

10. N5328E PA-32R-301T Saratoga Rookair Inc (delivery) EKRK - based
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OO-DSD PA-28-181 Archer III Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
OO-HPK Cessna U.206G Soloy Para Club Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN (15)
OO-RIK Aeronca 11AC P.Segers & Verkuijlen EBLE - EBLE (17)
OO-RSJ Cessna FA.150L Aero Club der Kempen EBZR - EBZW (11)
PH-BSF Cessna 172N A.Beekmans EBLE - EBLE
PH-PRW Mooney M.20K Britjorlex bv EHRD - EHRD
SE-RCL Ce 560XL Citation Excel European Flight Serv. ESMT - ESSB (12)

11. CS-DHK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Netjets LSZB - LFSB
CS-DNW Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets LIRA - LSGG (12)
D-EMUH Bolkow BO.208C M.Bonnier EKTD - LFAI
I-GURU Learjet 40 Sirio EHAM - LIMP
N277DS Cessna R.182RG A.Curry EBZW - EGTF (19)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding ULLI - EHGG
N866TM BD.100 Challenger 300 EMC Aviation EICK - EICK
N939SR Cirrus SR.20 St.Flyers Int. EHRD - EHRD
OO-IDE Cessna 525 CitationJet ASL nv EBKT-EDDG-LFSM (12)
OO-LME CEA/Jodel Dr.1051M1 J.Gielkens EBZW - EBLE
OO-RSJ Cessna FA.150L Aero Club der Kempen EBSH - EHMZ (12)
OO-RWE Robinson R.22B Rotor & Wing Business EBKW - EBKW
OY-NUT Pilatus PC-12 Execujet LSZH - EKRK (12)

12. CS-DFV Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets LFSB - EGLC (13)
CS-DRN Hawker 800XPi Netjets LSZB - LTBR (13)
N866TM BD.100 Challenger 300 EMC Aviation EICK - EICK
OE-FRC Raytheon 390 Premier 1 Europ Star LIRA - EBBR
OK-SLA Cessna 525 CitationJet Silesia Air LKPR - LKPR
OO-LAK Grumman AA.5B Tiger Royal Verviers Avn EBTX - EBTX (25)
OO-RSJ Cessna FA.150L Aero Club der Kempen EHMZ - EBSP (13)
OO-VMS Robin Dr.400/160 Royal Verviers Avn EBTX - EBTX
OY-NUD Cessna 560 Citation V OY-NUT I/S EKOD - LSZH
PH-BWE Beech A36AT Bonanza KLS EHGG - EHGG
P4-LVF HS.125-700B Wasserstein Investm. UUWW - UUWW

13. CS-DNW Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets EGLC - LIML (14)
HB-FOX Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - LFSB
OO-RSJ Cessna FA.150L Aero Club der Kempen EBSP - EBZR (15)
PH-HHF Schweizer 330 Heli Holland EHAM - EBUL

14. D-CRAO Beech 350 Dr.Oetker EDLI - EDLI (15)
D-GOLD PA-34-220T Seneca V Robatherm EDLW - EDLW
F-GNPD Beech 200 Avdef LFMT - LFMT (15)
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
OO-BEA Cessna F.150J Aero Club der Kempen testflight
OO-INN Beech B200 Sky Service EGKB - LFMV
OO-PRS Cessna F.172M Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN
OO-SPJ PA-18-95 Super Cub Vliegclub Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE

15. CS-DFP Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets LFPB - EGWU
CS-DXK Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets LSGG - EGGW
D-EAGA Gardan GY-80-180 R.Hunsicker EDLT - EDLT
N295S PA-46-350P JetProp Convergence Aviation EBZW - EGKB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFMD
OO-BEA Cessna F.150J Aero Club der Kempen dep to EBZR
PH-LAG PA-28-181 Archer II Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
PH-WGL Cirrus SR.20 Air Seppe bv EHSE-EHSE-EBZW
TR.20-01 Cessna 560 Citation V Spanish AF LEVS - LEVS (16)

16. CS-DLA Falcon 900B Netjets LFPB - LKPR
N154DJ Cessna T.303 N154DJ Inc EGLD - EGLD (17)
N366CD Cirrus SR.22 Babo Air EHRD - EHRD
N604FJ CL.601-3A Challenger Millair CYQX - EINN (17)
N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel EHRD - ZZZZ
OO-HBU Cessna F.172N Belgian Defense AC EBLG - EBLG
OO-HPK Cessna U.206G Soloy Para Club Hoevenen EBHN - EBHN
OO-INN Beech B200 Sky Service LFMV - EBKT
OO-RDN Bell 206B Jet Ranger III RDN bvba EBZZ - EBBR
PH-MLQ TB-10GT Tobago Martinair Lelystad EHLE - EHLE
PH-PMA TB-20GT Trinidad Aviation Serv.Europe EHSE - EHSE

17. D-ADNB BD.700 Global Express DaimlerChrysler VMMC - EDDS
D-KJOM Stemme S-10VT Wade International EBHN - EDAY (18)
N406AJ Cirrus SR.22 A.Oremus LOWS - EHSE (1)
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFMA - LFAV (19)
N808T Gulfstream 4SP Odin Aviation EDDI - LETO
N889CD Cirrus SR.20 Philair EHLE - EHLE
OO-CAR Jodel Dr.1050M1 R.Supply EBMO - EBZR
OO-CJD Robin HR.200/120B Propeller bvba EBKT - EBKT
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-GAC Morane MS.880B F.Marien EBZR - EBZR (24)
OO-GMD PA-38-112 Tomahawk Aeroclub Sanicole EBLE - EBLE (30)
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OO-HSB AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2 Heli Service Belgium EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-LVJ Cessna FA.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-NIK Cessna F.172M Noordzee Vliegclub EBOS - EBUL
OO-PVA Tipsy T.66 Nipper III W.& H.van Altena EHHV - EHHV (1)
OO-WIX Cessna F.150L Aeroclub Sanicole EBLE - EBLE
OO-WLF Grob 115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
OO-31 Jodel D.9 F.Gamme & C.Sedeyn EBMO - EBMO (30)
PH-NIC Cessna P.210N J.Vlasveld EHMZ - LFMD
PH-TWP PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV Satellite Aviation EHRD - EHRD

18. CS-DNN Hawker 800XP Netjets EGGW - LFPB
D-COLT SA.227AC Metro III OLT EDDW - EDDW
N73AD Cessna 210L M.Goemaert EBSG - EBSG (21)
PH-MLS TB-10GT Tobago Martinair Lelystad EDLW - EBLG
VP-BHH Canadair CL.604 Mouawad SA LSGG - LSGG

19. CS-DNT Hawker 800XP Netjets LFPB - EBBR
D-EKCT Robin Dr.400/180R H.Cordes EDZZ - EDZZ
F-GCMT Beech B24R-200 AC du Boulonnais EBZZ - EBZZ
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LFSB
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG-EHGG-EHGG
N900RX Falcon 900 Roux Investment EGGW - EGGW
N4483W Beechjet 400A DynamicExel ZZZZ - EHRD
OO-FBI Robin Dr.400/120 Kortrijk Flying Club EBKT - EBKT
OO-TRD Cessna F.152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
PH-ECI Cessna 525 CitationJet Exact Nederland BV EHRD - LFMD
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-NIC Cessna P.210N J.Vlasveld LSZH - EHMZ (20)

20. CS-DFG Falcon 2000EX Netjets LSZH - LFMD
D-IFFM Cessna 414 Advance Air EDFB - EDDF
G-CCZY Van's RV-9A Mona RV9 Group EGHO - EGHO (22)
G-FIRM Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Marshall of Cambridge EGSC - EGLC
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LFSB - LSZH
OO-DKC Cessna 172S Noord Brabant NV ff, ex N2353M
PH-AJR Robinson R.44 Rotterdam Jet Center EHRD - EHRD
PH-BYA Beech 58 Baron KLS EHGG - EDGS
PH-DAI Diamond DA.40D Wings over Holland EHLE - EHLE
PH-JNP Cessna 172N Special Air Activities EBSP - EHTE
PH-JOE Cessna 425 Conquest I Kuiken Vliegbedrijf EHLE-EDDS-EHLE
PH-MEC PA-38-112 Tomahawk A.Beekmans EHEH - EHEH

21. D-CASA Cessna 560 Citation V A.Wurth EDTY - EDTY
D-ESCS Diamond DA.40D Rent a Flight EBCI - EBCI
N277DS Cessna R.182RG A.Curry LFMD - EGTF
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFAV - LFMX (22)
N777SN Cessna P.337H Gundel bvba EBBT - LFMT (30)
OO-HPP Eurocopter EC.120B Heli VDC nv EBST-EHZZ-EBST
OO-KWS Cessna 152 Aero Kiewit EBZH - EBZH
OO-RAB PA-38-112 Tomahawk TIA EBCI - (..)
OO-STL Robinson R.22B Helihaven Diksmuide EBZZ - EBZZ
OO-VCM Cessna 152 Vliegclub Grimbergen EBGB - EBGB
RS-04 Sea King Mk.48 Belgian Air Force EBFN - EBFN

22. F-HACZ AS.355N Ecureuil 2 Heli & Co EBSP - EBSP
G-HCSA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Hangar 8 Ltd EGGW - EHAM
HB-FOQ Pilatus PC-12 Lions Air LSZH - LSZH
PH-VHA Tecnam P.2002JF Victor Hotel Alpha bv EHHV - EHHV
G-15 MD.520N Notar Federale Politie

23. F-HACZ AS.355N Ecureuil 2 Heli & Co EBSP - EBSP
G-SPUR Cessna 550 Citation II London Executive Avn EGGW - EGGW
OO-ANM Cessna 152 Limburgse Vleugels EBZW - EBZW
OO-EGM Bell 206B Jet Ranger II Finfly EBZW - EBBT (24)
OO-FPE Ce 525B CitationJet3 Flying Group (del.) BIKF - based
OO-HSK AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2 Heli Service Belgium EBZZ - EBBT (24)
PH-SGG Slingsby T.67C J.Niestadt EHMZ - EHRD
PH-WRF Robinson R.44 Helico EBZZ - EBZZ

24. D-EILW Beech 77 Belgian Flight School EBCI - EBCI
G-CEJB PA-46-500TP Meridean The Van Meeuwen FC EGTF - EGKB
OO-HSK AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2 Heli Service Belgium EBBT - EBZZ
OO-PVI Pitts S-2B Special P.van Israel EBGG - EBGG
OO-TPA Cessna T.210N D.Collen EBZW - EBZW
OO-VCC Bell 206B Jet Ranger III Heli Service Belgium EBBT - EBBT
PH-VHA Tecnam P.2002JF Victor Hotel Alpha bv EHHV - EHHV

25. CS-DFQ Ce 560XL Citation Excel Netjets EHAM - LIEO
N702BM Socata TBM-700 Fabry Air Corp LFBO - LFAV
OO-CSD Robin Dr.400/160 Cidra EBKT - EBKT
OO-SAG PA-28-181 Archer III Sabena Aero Club EBGB - EBGB

26. LX-HGC Eurocopter EC.120B Mangiacane Investments EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ
N90AG Maule MX7-235 B.Hatt EBCI - based
PH-SNE PA-28-180 Cherokee Seppe Air Service EHSE - EHSE
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27. I-NATS Falcon 2000EX Sirio LIBD - LIML
N366CD Cirrus SR.22 Babo Air EHRD - EHRD
N444BK Beech 200 Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N555BK Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Koop Holding EHGG - EHGG
N30416 PA-28-161 Warrior III VC Ursel (delivery) EGPC - EBUL (30)
OO-OCC Grob G.115A Ostend Air College EBOS - EBOS
PH-HWH AB-206B Jet Ranger II Heli Holland EHBD - EHBD
PH-TDM Mooney M.20M TDM Vastgoed based
PH-WIM PA-38-112 Tomahawk Jetstar EHEH - EHEH

28. D-EMUH Bolkow BO.208C M.Bonnier LFAI - EDKB (29)
F-GNPD Beech 200 Avdef LFMT - LFMT (29)
N610TB Cirrus SR.22 B.Brackx EBOS - EHAM
N910LC Cessna F.172M O.Lopes Cardozo EHRD - EBZR (30)
PH-AJR Robinson R.44 Rotterdam Jet Center EHRD - EHRD
PH-MSX Cessna 650 Citation III Solid Air LFMN - LSZR

29. D-EMUH Bolkow BO.208C M.Bonnier EDKB - LFAI (30)
D-GAAB PA-34-200T Seneca II Vulcan Air EDRK - temp.bsd
G-PLAC PA-31-350 Chieftain Y.Leysen EGKB - EGKB
OO-KBT Bell 206L Long Ranger Airborne nv EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ
OO-SEV Cessna 152 Sabena Aero Club EBGB - EBGB
PH-MSX Cessna 650 Citation III Solid Air EHEH - ELLX
YU-BVA Beech 400A Vektra Corp EBBR - LYPG

30. CS-DRK Hawker 800XPi Netjets LZIB - LFTH
F-GRSO Beech 200C Manag Air LFOZ - LFPB
G-AVNU PA-28-180 Cherokee C O.Durrani EGMD - EGMD
OE-GRA Ce 525B CitationJet3 Rath Aviation LFMD - LFPB
OO-CAR Jodel Dr.1050M1 R.Supply EBMO - EBMO
OO-DSB TB-20-250 Trinidad D.S.Belfin bvba EBKT - EBCI
OO-IFR PA-28-181 Archer II Vliegclub Ursel EBUL - EBUL
OO-KPA Cessna 172R Jofa EBKT - EBKT
PH-BSF Cessna 172N A.Beekmans EBGB - EBLE
PH-MGT Cessna 525 CitationJet JetNetherlands EGSS - EHRD

First visits

01. D-ETLB Cessna 172R Aeroclub Bielefeld
03. D-CFGG Learjet 36A Quick Air Service
04. F-HCBM Falcon 900EX Dassault Falcon Svs
06. D-EDAT Cessna 172S LSV Detmold

D-EDTC Cessna F.172M LSV Detmold
07. D-ETTL Cessna 172R HW Leasing

N372BG Gulfstream G550 Contrail Aviation
08. G-OBCC Cessna 560 Citation V MP Aviation

PH-WVO Cessna 172P KLM Aeroclub
09. CS-DML Hawker 400XP Netjets
10. N5328E PA-32R-301T Saratoga Rookair Inc (delivery)

SE-RCL Ce 560XL Citation Excel European Flight Serv.
11. N866TM BD.100 Challenger 300 EMC Aviation
12. OE-FRC Raytheon 390 Premier 1 Europ Star

OK-SLA Cessna 525 CitationJet Silesia Air
P4-LVF HS.125-700B Wasserstein Investments

14. D-CRAO Beech 350 Dr.Oetker
D-GOLD PA-34-220T Seneca V Robatherm
OO-INN Beech B200 Sky Service

15. CS-DXK Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Netjets
D-EAGA Gardan GY-80-180 R.Hunsicker
N295S PA-46-350P JetProp Convergence Aviation
TR.20-01 Cessna 560 Citation V Spanish AF

16. CS-DLA Falcon 900B Netjets
17. D-ADNB BD.700 Global Express DaimlerChrysler

N808T Gulfstream 4SP Odin Aviation
N889CD Cirrus SR.20 Philair

18. D-COLT SA.227AC Metro III OLT
19. D-EKCT Robin Dr.400/180R H.Cordes

F-GCMT Beech B24R-200 AC du Boulonnais
N900RX Falcon 900 Roux Investment

20. G-CCZY Van's RV-9A Mona RV9 Group
G-FIRM Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Marshall of Cambridge
OO-DKC Cessna 172S Noord Brabant NV

21. D-ESCS Diamond DA.40D Rent a Flight
22. F-HACZ AS.355N Ecureuil 2 Heli & Co

G-HCSA Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Hangar 8 Ltd
24. D-EILW Beech 77 Belgian Flight School
26. N90AG Maule MX7-235 B.Hatt
27. N30416 PA-28-161 Warrior III VC Ursel (delivery)

PH-TDM Mooney M.20M TDM Vastgoed
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29. YU-BVA Beech 400A Vektra Corp
30. OE-GRA Ce 525B CitationJet3 Rath Aviation

OO-DSB TB-20-250 Trinidad D.S.Belfin bvba
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    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
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  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.276 822.047]
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